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TABLE M.—Teachers Certificated and Uncertificated, 31st December, 1892.

, ■ The following Table (N) is a summary of the income and expenditure of the
Boards, the details of which will be found in thereports of the Boards (Appendix,
pp. 57-94), and in Tables 4 and 5 (Appendix, pp. 4 and 5).

TABLE N.—Abstbact of Receipts and Expenditure of Boards.
Dr. £ s. d. Cr. £ s. d.

To Balance, Ist January, 1892.. .. *65,610 4 3 By Boards'administration .. .. 11,017 8 9
Government grants— Inspection and examination .. 11,685 7 8

Maintenance .. .. .. 340,918 19 1 Teachers'salaries and allowances, and
Buildings ... .. .. 31,602 9 4 training .. .. .. 316,679 1 0

Reserves revenues .. .. .. 37,373 11 9 Incidental expenses o£ schools .. 32,109 3 6
Local receipts— Scholarships .. .. .. 6,465 19 6

Eees, donations, &c. .. ... 2,39119 6 Interest.. .. .. .. 286 10 2
Rents, sales, &o. .. .. 294 14 2 Buildings, sites, plans, &c. .. .. 49,088 18 4

Interest.. .. .. .. 698 4 4 Refunds and sundries .. .. 683 9 2
Refunds, deposits, &c. .. .. 224 8 2 Balances.. .. .. .. 51,098 17 6

£479,114 10 7 £479,114 10 7
� -* A deposit of £14 135.,passed to a deposit account,causes a discrepancy between this tableand the corresponding tableof last

year.

The total outlay on maintenance (£371,490 15s. lid., the sum of the first
four items of expenditure in Table N) differs by less than £400 from the amount
of the capitation grant payable for the four quarters of the year (£367,150) and
the inspection subsidies (£4,000).

The balances in hand. (£51,098) were for the most part held against liabilities
incurred. It appears from Tables O and P that there were unpledged balances
to the extent of' £21,000, but that, on the other hand, there were liabilities
unprovided for to the extent of £11,000.

TABLE O.-Money Assets (and Deficits), December, 1892.

Education Districts.
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Pupil-teachers
having Certificates,

not includedin
Column headed

"Certificated-
Teachers."

Auckland
Faranaki
Wanganui
Wellington
Hawke's Bay
Marlborough
Nelson

404
46

100
133
69
29
75
20
23

339
82

378
128

3

i
2

2
1
1
3

11
5
5
6
14

1
11
2
3

20
6
2
8

4
1
8
6
2
3

18
4
2
3
1

3
6

14
15
5

24
22
7

15
3
5
1

11

428
57

129
162
91
57

129
33
43

366
95

387
153

22
12
19
3
2
1
6
1

key
Westland
North Canterbury
South Canterbury
Dtago
Southland

i
i 1

5
4

i
2 6

Total for 1892
Total for 1891
Total for 1890

1,826
1,753
1,674

6
7
5

19
17
21

94
107
142

54
58
57

131
132
139

2,130
2,074
2,038

Due from Deficit on Account of
Education Districts. Cash. Totals.

Government. Other Sources. : Buildings. Other Purposes.

Auckland
raranaki
Wanganui
Wellington
Hawke's Bay ..
Marlborough
Nelson
Grey
Westland
North Canterbury
South Canterbury
3tago
Southland

£ s. d.
15,784 7 6
1,533 0 4
1,192 1 7
3,350 12 7
3,741 17 3

969 7 11
3,367 8 11

218 12 11
549 1 10

6,719 4 1
2,645 7 2
5,703 8 8
5,408 17 4

£ s. d.
270 0 0

£ s. d.
90 16 6

£ s. d.
3,540 12 11

£ s. d. £ s. d.
19,685 16 11
1,533 6 4
2,714 5 8
5,906 4 1
4,220 2 8

969 7 11
2,726 3 8

296 1 6
726 0 6

9,739 9 6
2,960 5 9
0,016 18 4
5,558 17 4

es'ia 5 1,192 7 9
1,991 14 9

478 5 5
271' 0 11
563 16 9

338'14 9
27 8 7

20 0 0
50 0 0

5 5 6 3,020"5 5
152 18 7

171 13 2
162 0 0313' 9 8

150 0 0

Totals.. 51,183 14 1 1,099 13 0 386 17 5 10,376 4 10 1,000 10 10 64,053 0 2
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