TABLE M.—Teachers Certificated and Uncertificated, 31st December, 1892.

Education Districts.		Certificated Teachers.	Marks not yet assigned.	Required Service not yet completed.	Partial Pass.	Failed.	Never examined by Department.	Total.	Pupil-teachers having Certificates, not included in Column headed "Certificated Teachers."
Auckland		404	3	2	11	4	3	428	22
Taranaki		46		١	5	1	6	57	
Wanganui		100		2	5	8	14	129	12
Wellington		133	1	1	6	6	15	162	19
Hawke's Bay		69	• •	1	14	2	5	91	3
Marlborough		29			1	3	24	57	2
Nelson		75		3	11	1 8	22	129	1
Grey		20			2	4	7	. 33	6
Westland		23			3	2	15	. 43	1 .
North Canterbury		339	1		20	3	3	366	
South Canterbury	:	82		1	6	1	5	95	1
Otago		378	1	5	2		. 1	387	
Southland	• •	128	••	4	8	2	11	153	6
Total for 1892		1,826	6	19	94	54	131	2,130	
Total for 1891		1,753	7	17	107	58	132	2,074	
Total for 1890	• •	1,674	5	21	142	57	139	2,038	

The following Table (N) is a summary of the income and expenditure of the Boards, the details of which will be found in the reports of the Boards (Appendix, pp. 57–94), and in Tables 4 and 5 (Appendix, pp. 4 and 5).

TABLE N.—Abstract of Receipts and Expenditure of Boards.

Dr.			£	s.	đ.	Cr.	£	s.	đ.
To Balance, 1st January, 189	2		*65,610	4	3	By Boards' administration	11,017	3	9
Government grants—						Inspection and examination	11,685	7	8
Maintenance			340,918	19	1	Teachers' salaries and allowances, and			
Buildings			31,602	9	4	training	010 050	1	0
Reserves revenues			37,373	11	9	Incidental expenses of schools	32,109	3	6
Local receipts—						Scholarships	6,465	19	6
Fees, donations, &c.			2,391	19	6	Interest	286	10	2
Rents, sales, &c.			294	14	2	Buildings, sites, plans, &c	49,088	18	4.
Interest			698	4	4	Refunds and sundries	683	9	2
Refunds, deposits, &c.			224	8	2	Balances	51,098	17	6
					_				
		;	£479,114	10	7		£479,114	10	7
					_				

^{*} A deposit of £74 13s., passed to a deposit account, causes a discrepancy between this table and the corresponding table of last year.

The total outlay on maintenance (£371,490 15s. 11d., the sum of the first four items of expenditure in Table N) differs by less than £400 from the amount of the capitation grant payable for the four quarters of the year (£367,150) and the inspection subsidies (£4,000).

The balances in hand (£51,098) were for the most part held against liabilities incurred. It appears from Tables O and P that there were unpledged balances to the extent of £21,000, but that, on the other hand, there were liabilities unprovided for to the extent of £11,000.

TABLE O.-Money Assets (and Deficits), December, 1892.

Education Districts.			Due i	from	Deficit or		
		Cash.	Government.	Other Sources.	Buildings.	Other Purposes.	Totals.
Auckland Taranaki Wanganui Wellington Hawke's Bay Marlborough Nelson Grey Westland North Canterbury South Canterbury Otago Southland		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	£ s. d. 270 0 0 0 338 14 9 27 8 7 313 9 8 150 0 0	£ s. d. 90 16 6 58 15 5 20 0 0 50 0 0 5 5 6 162 0 0	£ s. d. 3,540 12 11 1,192 7 9 1,991 14 9 478 5 5 3,020 5 5 152 18 7	£ s. d. 271 0 11 563 16 9 171 13 2	\$ s. d. 19,685 16 11 1,583 6 4 2,714 5 8 5,906 4 1 4,220 2 8 969 7 11 2,726 3 8 296 1 6 726 0 6 9,739 9 6 2,960 5 9 6,016 18 4 5,558 17 4
Totals	••	51,183 14 1	1,099 13 0	386 17 5	10,376 4 10	1,006 10 10	64,053 0 2